1
Hall Coded Non-contact Safety Switches
F3S-TGR-N@C
Hall coded non-contact switches monitor the status of guarding doors.
Stainless steel housing for high hygiene demands in the food industry are available.
• Based on hall technology
• Connect up to 20 switches in series
• LED supports easy diagnosis

• Conforms to safety categories up PLe acc.
EN ISO13849-1
Model Number Structure
1. Type
L: Elongated Sensor
S: Small Sensor
M: Miniature Sensor
B: Barell Sensor
2. Housing Material
P: Plastic Housing
M: Stainless Steel Housing
H: Hygienic designed Stainless Steel Housing
F: Special Food Type Stainless Steel Housing
3. Cable Length/connection
05: 5 m Cable
05-R*: 5 m Cable exit to the right
10: 10 m Cable
10-R*: 10 m Cable, exit to the right
M1J8: M12 male connector, 8 pin, fitted with 250 mm cable
M1J8-R*: M12 male connector, 8 pin, fitted with 250 mm cable
exit to the right
* only for F3S-TGR-NMPC and F3S-TGR-NMHC
F3S-TGR-N@@C-21-@@
1 2 3
F3S-TGR-N@C
2
Ordering Information
Polyester Housing
Stainless steel housing
Hygienic and food types
Type Cable connection Contact configuration Order code
Elongated Sensors 5 m pre-wired
2NC/1NO
F3S-TGR-NLPC-21-05
10 m pre-wired F3S-TGR-NLPC-21-10
M12, 8 pin, fitted with 250 mm cable F3S-TGR-NLPC-21-M1J8
Small Sensors 5 m pre-wired F3S-TGR-NSPC-21-05
10 m pre-wired F3S-TGR-NSPC-21-10
M12, 8 pin, fitted with 250 mm cable F3S-TGR-NSPC-21-M1J8
Miniature Sensors
5 m pre-wired F3S-TGR-NMPC-21-05
10 m pre-wired F3S-TGR-NMPC-21-10
M12, 8 pin, fitted with 250 mm cable F3S-TGR-NMPC-21-M1J8
5 m pre-wired, cable exit right F3S-TGR-NMPC-21-05-R
10 m pre-wired, cable exit right F3S-TGR-NMPC-21-10-R
M12, 8 pin, fitted with 250 mm cable exit right F3S-TGR-NMPC-21-M1J8-R
Barrel Sensors 5 m pre-wired F3S-TGR-NBPC-21-05
10 m pre-wired F3S-TGR-NBPC-21-10
M12, 8 pin, fitted with 250 mm cable F3S-TGR-NBPC-21-M1J8
Type Cable connection Contact configuration Order code
Elongated Sensors 5 m pre-wired
2NC/1NO
F3S-TGR-NLMC-21-05
10 m pre-wired F3S-TGR-NLMC-21-10
M12, 8 pin, fitted with 250 mm cable F3S-TGR-NLMC-21-M1J8
Small Sensors 5 m pre-wired F3S-TGR-NSMC-21-05
10 m pre-wired F3S-TGR-NSMC-21-10
M12, 8 pin, fitted with 250 mm cable F3S-TGR-NSMC-21-M1J8
Barrel Sensors 5 m pre-wired F3S-TGR-NBMC-21-05
10 m pre-wired F3S-TGR-NBMC-21-10
M12, 8 pin, fitted with 250 mm cable F3S-TGR-NBMC-21-M1J8
Type Cable connection Contact configuration Order code
Small Sensors 5 m pre-wired
2NC/1NO
F3S-TGR-NSHC-21-05
10 m pre-wired F3S-TGR-NSHC-21-10
M12, 8 pin, fitted with 250 mm cable F3S-TGR-NSHC-21-M1J8
Small Sensors
(Special food types)
5 m pre-wired F3S-TGR-NSFC-21-05
10 m pre-wired F3S-TGR-NSFC-21-10
M12, 8 pin, fitted with 250 mm cable F3S-TGR-NSFC-21-M1J8
Miniature Sensors
5 m pre-wired F3S-TGR-NMHC-21-05
10 m pre-wired F3S-TGR-NMHC-21-10
M12, 8 pin, fitted with 250 mm cable F3S-TGR-NMHC-21-M1J8
5 m pre-wired, cable exit right F3S-TGR-NMHC-21-05-R
10 m pre-wired, cable exit right F3S-TGR-NMHC-21-10-R
M12, 8 pin, fitted with 250 mm cable exit right F3S-TGR-NMHC-21-M1J8-R
F3S-TGR-N@C
3
Accessories
Order code
Cables 8-pin
2 m Y92E-M12PURSH8S2M-L
5 m Y92E-M12PURSH8S5M-L
10 m Y92E-M12PURSH8S10M-L
25 m Y92E-M12PURSH8S25M-L
T-connector connection ca-
ble
M12 T-connector for M12 connector - types F39-TGR-NT
0.6 m, M12-8pin Y92E-M12FSM12MSPURSH806M-L
2 m, M12-8pin Y92E-M12FSM12MSPURSH82M-L
5 m, M12-8pin Y92E-M12FSM12MSPURSH85M-L
10 m, M12-8pin Y92E-M12FSM12MSPURSH810M-L
Actuators
for F3S-TGR-NLPC F39-TGR-NLPC-A
for F3S-TGR-NSPC F39-TGR-NSPC-A
for F3S-TGR-NMPC F39-TGR-NMPC-A
for F3S-TGR-NCPC F39-TGR-NCPC-A
for F3S-TGR-NWPC F39-TGR-NWPC-A
for F3S-TGR-NBPC F39-TGR-NBPC-A
for F3S-TGR-NLMC F39-TGR-NLMC-A
for F3S-TGR-NSMC F39-TGR-NSMC-A
for F3S-TGR-NBMC F39-TGR-NBMC-A
for F3S-TGR-NSHC F39-TGR-NSHC-A
for F3S-TGR-NSFC F39-TGR-NSFC-A
for F3S-TGR-NMHC F39-TGR-NMHC-A
Mounting screws
Set of Torx safety screws
(M4, 4 × 30 mm, 4 × 20 mm, 4 × 10 mm; incl.
washers and Torx bit)
F39-TGR-N-SCREWS
F3S-TGR-N@C
4
Control units
Order code
Safety relay units
G9SA
G9SA-301
G9SA-501
G9SA-321-T075
G9SA-321-T15
G9SA-321-T30
G9SB
G9SB-2002-C
G9SB-2002-A
G9SB-200-B
G9SB-200-D
G9SB-3012-A
G9SB-301-B
G9SB-3012-C
G9SB-301-D
G9SX
G9SX-BC202-R_
G9SX-AD322-T15-R_
G9SX-AD322-T150-R_
G9SX-ADA222-T15-R_
G9SX-ADA222-T150-R_
Programmable standalone
controllers
G9SP-N
G9SP-N10S